KEY FEATURES
	○ CE marked fulfilling the requirements of EN 15650.
	○ Fire tested to EN 1366-2.
	○ Classified to EN 13501-3.
	○ Proportional Torque Control (PTC) for optimised
torque performance.
	○ Unique snaplock™ drive interface ensures user
friendly connection of Control Mode.

20210408 - LNNN00199(3.0)     Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications.
SmokeShield PTC
Ordering Key
SmokeShield
SS501/PTC - SmokeShield Square or Rectangular (Fail-safe closed)
SS601/PTC - SmokeShield Circular (Fail-safe closed)
a b c d
Installation:
DWFX-F - Dry Wall Fixing System Flange plus Cleats
DWFX-C - Dry Wall Fixing System Cleats
I/F - HEVAC / HVCA Installation Frame
S&A - Sleeve and Angle
SPAN
DWFX-3F Flange and Cleats
Duct Size:
600(W) x (H)450
Actuator
M5-PTC - 24V 10W (12.5VA)
M6-PTC - 230V 12W (14VA)
M5-3P-PTC - 24V 7W (10VA)
Accessories
DTU - Damper Test Unit
DSI - Damper Status Indicator
DCU - Damper Control Unit
DRIM - Damper Release and Indication Module
DCB - Connection Box For Control Mode 5, Mode 5-3P and Mode 6
M5-3P-CMS - Damper Control Unit
230V M5-3P-CMS Damper Control Unit
Example:
SS501/PTC-DWFX-F-300x300-M5-PTC-DTU
Specification Text
CE Marked ‘ES’ classified multi-blade automatic fire
damper used to prevent the spread of fire and smoke,
maintaining compartmentation in internal normal dry
filtered air systems. Once closed by the buildings automatic
fire detection system or the local thermal fuse (72°C), the
SmokeShield PTC damper will fulfill the Integrity (‘E’) and
Reduced Smoke Leakage (‘S’) criteria.
SmokeShield PTC™ include 75mm stainless steel
aerodynamic interlocking opposed blades with synthetic
seals with steel blade end bearings and peripheral gasketing.
Housed in a fully welded galvanised 1.2mm spigotted
casing suitable for square, rectangular, circular, or flat
oval connections, compliant to Class A & B of Eurovent
Document 2/2 and Test Procedures for Classes A, B & C of
HVCA Ductwork Specification DW144.
The totally enclosed precise movement opposed blade drive
shall be positioned out of the air-stream.
An appropriate approved installation method (i.e. DWFX-
F, DWFX-C, S&A, IF HEVAC, SPAN) to suit the intended
application must be supplied factory fitted for inclusion into
vertical plasterboard, concrete / masonry walls, ablative
BATT infills & horizontal slabs – Refer to Product IO&M’s for
installation methods and DoP (Declaration of Performance)
for classification.